

24th April, 2024

#### **BSE Limited (BSE)**

The Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code: 532966** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

The Listing Compliance Department Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: TITAGARH

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015")

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024 and 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024 from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz., Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited for loss of shares/issue of duplicate shares certificate from shareholders as per details given below:

Sr.	Name of the	Reason	No. of	Folio	Share	Distinctive Nos.	
No	Shareholder(s)		Shares	No.	Certificate No.	From	То
1.	MUKESH VORA	Loss of Share Certificates	1	0031215	140897	119316023	119316023
2.	SEEMA RAJENDRA GUPTA J/H: RAJENDRA KUMAR GUPTA	Loss of Share Certificates	16	0039904	130623	119270806	119270821
3.	SEEMA RAJENDR GUPTA J/H: RAJENDRA KUMAR GUPTA	Loss of Share Certificates	1	0039905	144289	119321398	119321398
4.	KAMAL GAYWALA J/H: DILIP GAYWALA	Loss of Share Certificates	1	0027068	139732	119314759	119314759
5.	NIREN K VIKAMSEY	Loss of Share Certificates	5	0032570	148333	117776475	117776479
6.	A P MOHANMMED ALI	Loss of Share Certificates	1	0017572	145548	119323776	119323776
7.	VIDYA ACHARYA	Loss of Share Certificates	5	0044658	128572	119245691	119245695
8.	KAMLESH SUMANTLAL DESAI J/H: BAHUNA SUMANTLAL DESAI	Loss of Share Certificates	5	0027273	128342	119242503	119242507

Thanking you,
yours faithfully,
For Titagarh Rail Systems Limited,
(Formerly Titagarh Wagons Limited)

Dinesh Arya Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer M. No. FCS 3665

CIN: L27320WB1997PLC084819

ALUMINIUM INDUSTRIES LID. 12049 1 RUIO968753 : I seneda To oM IsJoT NAS TO STANDESHWARD DATAMATICS PYT. LTD. - Reserved Contents Not Verified 2 3 APR 2024 SEOST Kelkata MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PVT. and no DRN trate a con 264

thom

EAMER NHARE BHAKTE ZO, NAROBHAM SOCE BIT B ELLIND MAM LEN COMPLEX WACHOBARDAS BAROBA 390025

TOP CORM WACCONSIDS

MATHEMATED BATAMAS ES TOS

23 RN MOKHROEK ROBS

STMFLOOR

KOLKATA 700001

DEAPER

FOSONO: U027062

IREQ ESTION TITA GARM WAR ONS US SMARENISS IL BASES
PLEASE DURISCATE SHAPE PROCESS REQUERE AD INMY
ADDRESS REASE I REQESTION MY FATMER DI LIP GAY WALA
PARTY IS DEATH PLEASE NEW PROCESS REQUERES
INM ADDRESS BIGASE REQUERES

YOURS FASTYFULY THANKYOU KGOORUL, N.H

# THIS NEEDS YOUR URGENT ATTENTION

Clery

SLNO . 13599

FOLIO NO.: 0027068

NAME :- KAMAL GAYWALA JOINT NAME1:- DILIP GAYWALA

KAMAL NAYAN A 22 RAJDEEP SOCIETY
NEAR BARODA HIGH SCHOOL OPP POLO GROUND
VADODARA
390001

**T** 

If undelivered please return to:

## **TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED**

Titagarh Towers 756, Anandapur, E.M. Bypass Kolkata - 700107, West Bengal, India







# MANESHWARI DATAMATICS PVT. LTD. Reserved Contents Not Verified 2 3 APR 2024

Kolkata

Kamlesh Sumantod Desei e/25 Nulan Nagar

Furmer Road,

Bandoa (w)

Maheshwari Datamatics MIH, 9833720050

Rogistrar & Share Fransfer

23, R.N. Mukhegée Kona,

5th Floor, Kolkata

700001

Vnil. Titagarh Rail systems Ltd. Folio 100. 00 27 2 73 (SLove. 14117) Kamlesh Sumant al Desai

In Commedian intro ferrorishing circum details in respect of my holdings in Titegerich Ray system little. I regret to state that I am Senior Citizen and was recently hospitalised. "

Citizen and was recently hospitalised."

and note that the share certificates in all points.

The proceeding all points are search.

In View of teel same you are requisited to furmsh me relevant details about my holaways in about Company like I Number of Shows held by me- Singly or Jointly

(2) Number of shorts held (3) Distincture numbers 4) and other relevant details to enable me to provide necessary detents to you, my PAN Number AAEPJ 89204 I am enclosing herenith Gpx 7 I self attested Par Card.

y self attested Hacken Cond. youx Faithfully Kinaly furnish above a Kaselwi details in chang process Shre Certificalis. Kamlest Symantful Shre Certificalis. for obtaining duphcali is supported to the total of the property

we will and the state of the state of the state of

2000 for the state of the state of the state of

The second secon doubt to travel and the same of the down

The today man to the first of the

a April and of some property is



#### TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

(formerly Titagarh Wagons Limited)

CIN: L27320WB1997PLC084819

Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata 700016, India Corporate Office: Titagarh Towers,756, Anandapur, E.M. Bypass, Kolkata-700107 Tel: 91 33 40190800; E-mail: investors@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in

By Ordinary Post

FGLIO NO:- 0027273 (SLNO. 14117)

KAMLESH SUMANTLAL DESAL
C/25 NUTAN NAGAR
TURNER ROAD
BANDRA WEST
MUMBAL 400050

21.03.2024

Dear Shareholder(s).

Sub: Furnishing of PAN, KYC and Nomination details and linking of PAN and Aadhaar by holders of physical shares/ securities as per SEBI directive

This is to bring to your notice that the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Circular dated November 03, 2021 (subsequentlyamended by circulars dated December 14, 2021, March 16, 2023 and November 17, 2023) mandated that security holders (holding securities in physical form) are required to update the following details:

- 1 PAN
- 2. Contact details (postal address with PIN, Mobile Number and E-mail address)
- 3. Bank Account details (Bank name and branch, bank account number, MICR, IFSC Code)
- 4. Specimen Signature
- Choice of Nomination (either opt-in or opt-out)

The share/security holder(s), whose folio(s) do not have all the above details updated, shall be eligible:

- to lodge grievance or avail any service request from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents ("RTA") of the Company, Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited only after furnishing registered Email id, PAN, Choice of Nomination, Contact Details including Mobile Number, Bank Account Details and Specimen Signature.
- to receive further payment, if any including dividend or interest in respect of such folios, only through
  electronic mode with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2024, upon furnishing all the aforesaid details in
  entirety.

Since the aforesaid details with respect to the shares held by you in the Company are not present in the database, we request you to furnish the same to us through Form ISR-1/ Form ISR-2/ Form SH-13 as applicable, along with the necessary attachments / documents as stated in the forms itself. A copy of the

### Ref Folio: 0031215 - TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS

From: Hitesh Sampat (hitsamp@gmail.com)

To: mdpldc@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 at 01:56 PM GMT+5:30

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to my/our folio no :0031215, Titagarh Rail Systems Limited, In Name Of Mukesh Vora.. We have received a letter (Copy Attached)dated 21.03.2024 (Ref: SL NO 15918) regarding updation of details as per SEBI Notification.

I would Like to inform you that such physical shares are misplaced and would like to acquire duplicate certificates against the same, please let me know the procedure.

And

I/we have downloaded forms from your website and will be sending it to your registered address. To Fill the forms, I would like to know mode of holding whether single or jointly and number of shares held. Kindly share above details at earliest so that I can further prepare the documents and send it to your registered address at earliest.

Awaiting your reply.

Thanks & Regards

Mukesh Vora

Attached Letter received from you and aadhar card copy for your refere.





FW: Lost share certificate - Folio Number: 0032570; Name: Niren K Vikamsey.

From: Arijit Chakraborty (arijit.chakraborty@titagarh.in)

To: mdpldc@yahoo.com

Cc: dimple.maitra@titagarh.in; devanshi.bagrodia@titagarh.in

Date: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 at 10:23 AM GMT+5:30

#### Anirban

Please look into and find as to whether reply was issued

Thanks and Regards



Arijit Chakraborty Secretarial Department **Titagarh Rail Systems Limited** (formerly Titagarh Wagons Limited) 756 Anandapur, E M Bypass, Kolkata-700107 |India 913340190800

From: niren vikamsey <nirenkv@gmail.com>

Sent: 23 April 2024 8:25

To: Corp < corp@titagarh.in >; CS Team < investors@titagarh.in >

Subject: Re: Lost share certificate - Folio Number: 0032570; Name: Niren K Vikamsey.

Some people who received this message don't often get email from nirenkv@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

[CAUTION: External Email. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the source of this email and know the content is safe.]

Dear Sir/Madam,

I hold 5 shares in the above mentioned folio number.

I hereby declare that the original Share Certificate has been misplaced/lost and the same is not traceable.

I request you to please issue me a Duplicate Share Certificate on behalf of the original one at the earliest.

Kindly do the needful.

Thanks and Regards

Niren K Vikamsey 9820319610

#### Re: physical share

From: Nikunj Goradia (nikunjgoradia.011@gmail.com)

To: mdpldc@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 at 05:56 PM GMT+5:30

As per per email we have lost my physical share certificate Name of Share(TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED) we have done police Fir

Attaching copy please do the needful as soon as possible and let me know the procedure for share transfer on my name.

Thanking you.

Seema Ranjader Gupta.

On Wed, Apr 10, 2024, 4:28PM maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> wrote:

Ref No: MDPL/TTGL/TMN/5276

Dear Madam,

Please let us know that if you having the original share certificates of Titagarh Wagons as the folios mentioned by you. If you are not in possession of the same, kindly intimate us preferably by letter and apply for duplicate share certificate.

Regards .. A. Guha

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd.
Registrar & Share Transfer Agent
23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001
Contact: 033-22482248, 2243-5029

Respect Sir, Mam

I Mrs Seema Rajendra Gupta I have received Dividend warrant of company Name (Titagarh Rail System limited)

Folio Number:-0039904.

Share Held:-16.

Warrant no:-100428.

Or

Folio Number:-0039905

Share held:-1

Warrant no:-100439...

Or

my Husband name also

# ShareCertificateforfolio0044658

From: Vidya Acharya (vidya.acharya02@gmail.com)

To: mdpldc@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 at 11:28 AM GMT+5:30

Hello,

I am holding shares of Tiragarh Rail Systems in physical form under Folio number 0044658. I have misplaced theoriginalsharecertificate. Canyoupleaseletmeknowwhatistheproceduretoapplyforanewsharecertificate?

Thanks, Vidya Acharya

## Re: Share Details - TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

From: Mohammed Aslamap (mohammed.aslamap@gmail.com)

To: mdpldc@yahoo.com

Date: Monday, April 22, 2024 at 11:11 AM GMT+5:30

DUP

Hi

Kindly update on below request.

On Mon, 22 Apr 2024 at 7:18 AM, Mohammed Aslamap < mohammed.aslamap@gmail.com > wrote:

Hi Sir / Madam

Hope you are doing well.

This mail is in regards to Physical Share Certificate of Titagarh Rail Systems Limited.

As per the recent letter received ( attached for your reference), I need to get the KYC details updated which I will be sharing with you soon. However I lost the above said share certificate and I'm unable to track these share details.

Need your help in getting the total number of shares I'm holding in TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED.

Folio Number: 0017572

SI No.: 21104

Thanks & Regards Muhammad